

Cleveland State University

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

LAW - ONLINE Fee Schedules

1964	Law Part Time Online Tuition			ONLINE Master of Legal Studies Specialization in Cyber Security and Data Privacy		
CREDIT HOURS	IN STATE RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT DO & INTERNATIO		IN STATE RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT Domestic & International	
1	\$1,155.45	\$1,156.45	;	\$1,149.40	\$1,153.25	
2	2,310.90	2,312.90	,	2,298.80	2,306.50	
3	3,466.35	3,469.35	;	3,448.20	3,459.75	
4	4,621.80	4,625.80		4,597.60	4,613.00	
5	5,777.25	5,782.25	;	5,747.00	5,766.25	
6	6,932.70	6,938.70		6,896.40	6,919.50	
7	8,088.15	8,095.15		8,045.80	8,072.75	
8	9,243.60	9,251.60		9,195.20	9,226.00	
9	10.399.05	10,408.05		10,344.60	10,379.25	
10	11,554.50	11,564.50		11,494.00	11,532.50	
10	12,709.95	12,720.95		12,643.40	12,685.75	
12	13,865.40	13,877.40		13,792.80	13,839.00	
				,	14,992.25	
13	15,020.85	15,033.85		14,942.20		
14	15,020.85	15,033.85		14,942.20	14,992.25	
15	15,020.85	15,033.85		14,942.20	14,992.25	
16	15,020.85	15,033.85		14,942.20	14,992.25	
17	15,020.85	15,033.85	,	14,942.20	14,992.25	
18	15,020.85	15,033.85		14,942.20	14,992.25	
Tł	ere is no upper limit on the t	uition band. The tuition	credit band	for Law Students is 13 credit h	ours and above.	
			ALLOCATION	N of TUITION		
	1 Credit					
Instructional Fee General Fee	+ ,,			\$1,082.15 \$59.75	\$1,086.00 \$59.75	
Technology Fee	•	\$7.5		\$7.50	\$7.50	
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)						
	MISC	ELLANEOUS FEES (MIS	1	,		
				\$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours \$50.00		
Billing Service Fee Budget Payment Plan Late Fee				\$50.00 per month		
Collection Fee				\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance		
				\$25.00 per credit hour		
-				\$17.00 per credit hour		
				\$100.00 per month		
				\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4		
				Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)		
				s other applicable late fees) rolled in 1 credit hour or more on	main campus	
	equired for each semester) se Schedule on CampusNet for	lab material and other m			main campus	
	•				and the Official University Refund	
• Tuition and Fees r	nust be paid on the Monday pricent may be cancelled if payment			he monthly payment due date if e	nrolled in a budget payment plan.	

• After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.